FORM PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ecordation Form	D-4
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Name of conveying party(ies): Stefan Bresch; Michael Watzek; Jumeller; Guenter Zachmann		e record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SAP Aktiengeselischaft
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 	Internal Address: Street Address: Neurottstrasse 16
3. Nature of Conveyance:		City: <u>Walldorf</u> State: Zip: <u>D-69190</u>
Execution Date: 08/31/2004; 10/21/04; (09/06/04	09/06/04 and	Country: Germany Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ⋈ No ☐ Yes
	er(s): ith a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Palent Application No.(s) 10/864,228		B. Patent No.(s)
Add	litional numbers att	ached? 🖾 No 🗀 Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Za	ıfınan LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Bo		8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666
City: Los Angeles State: CA	ZIP: <u>90025</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the test of my knowledge and belief, the	5 foregoing is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen
Robert B. O'Rourke Name of Person Signing	7	10/21/09 Signature Date
Total number of page	≋s including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 6570P157

Attorney's Docket No.: 6570P157

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Stefan Bresch; Michael Watzek; Jochen Mueller; Guenter Zachmann

hereby sell, assign, and tamsfer to:

SAP Aktiengesellschaft

a Corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Neurottstrasse 16, Walldorf, D-69190 Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on June 8, 2004, and assigned Application No. 10/864,228 and is entitled:

Interface To Lock a Batabase Row Through a Logical Locking Interface

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, tenewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

6570P157 Page 1

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:		Each Witness: Please Sign, Date & Print Name Below		
Argust 31,2001 Date	+ Nefer Branch	isah	·	
	Witnessed by:	August 31,2004	Name: Dr. Christian Stork	
Date	Michael Watzek			
	Witnessed by:	Date	Name;	
Frate	Jochen Mueller			
	Witnessed by:	Date	Name:	
Date	Guesiter Zachmann			
	Witnessed by:	Date	Name:	
Date	als a second process, and a second alternative state of the second secon			
	Witnessed by:			
		Date	Name:	
			ument Return Address: DLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP vd., Seventh Floor 90025-1026	

Telephone: (408) 720-8300

65701157

Page 2

Attorney's Ducket No.: 6570P157

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Stefan Bresch; Michael Watzek; Jochen Mueller; Guenter Zachmann

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

SAP Aktiengesellschaft

a Corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Neurottstrasse 16, Walldorf, D-69190 Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on June 8, 2004, and assigned Application No. 10/864,228 and is entified:

Interface To Lock a Batabase Row Through a Logical Locking Interface

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other potent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful onties, assignments, powers of attendey, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

65707-157

Page 1

AN:0014087208383

covenant with said Assigner, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

<u>ach Luyentovi Pi</u>	gass Sinte and Oase Below:	<u>Each Wit</u>	ness: Please Sien. Date & Print Name Re
of the state of th	promise and the second of the		•
ate	Stefan Bresch		
	Witnessed by:	Date	Name:
1.10 <u>.200</u>	4 Michael Watzek		
)ate	Michael Whitek		
	Witnessed by:	21.10.2004	Julan Boechon
		Date	Name: Michael Boughen
Date	Joelson Mineller	and the first of the contraction	
	Witnessed by:	Date	Nusit:
			**
Dsie	Greater Zachmann	AN BESTELL STANDERS OF THE STA	
	Witnessed by:		
	, o amazonia in g	Date	Name:
Dinte	The second of the second secon	- Andrew - A	- '
	Witnessed by:		·
	withment of.	Date	Name:

Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 Telephone: (408) 720-8300

65701157

Page 2

FAX NO. 4087201657

+49 6227 48771

P. 08 5.02/13

Attorney's Docket No.: 65/0P157

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Stefan Bresch; Michael Watzek; Jochen Mueller; Guenter Zachmann

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

SAP Aktiengesellschaft

a Comporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Neurottstrasse 16, Walldorf, 12-69190 Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on June 8, 2004, and assigned Application No. 10/864,228 and is entitled:

Interface To Lock a Database Row Through a Logical Locking Interface

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, release, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventious and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful onths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

6570I'157 Page 1

P. 09

+49 6227 48771

S.03/13

coverant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Stefan Br		THE THEFT AND PRODUCTIONS AND ADMITS	
		Witnessed by:	Date	Name:
C	Michael W	/atzek		on.
		Witnessed by:	Date	Name:
100/12004	Joch Mi	II ll	y y submitted has the series	4
	0	Witnessed by:	6.9.04 Date	Name: BLOULER
OSCROOK	Guenter 2	<u>Calen</u> nenmann		2
		Witnessed by:	6.9.09 Date	Hame: BLUMLER
annen (j. 1888). Angelengen og 1881 var skylet	and a summarish and great state of the state	Model states (no appendix model)	17. 18M) (Add)	_
		Witnessed by:	Date	Name;

Telephone: (408) 720-8300

6570P157

RECORDED: 10/21/2004

Page 2